

City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 2/28/2018

Sponsor(s): Santiago (31)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Awning(s) for Health Direction Medical Center, SC

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

ORDINANCE
HEALTH DIRECTION MEDICAL CENTER, SC
Acct. No. 402543 - 1
Permit No 1131772

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago.

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to HEALTH DIRECTION MEDICAL CENTER, SC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 4959 W. Belmont Ave.

Said Awning(s) at Belmont measure(s):

One (1) at fifty (50) feet in length, and three point six (3.6) feet in width for a total of one hundred eighty (180) square feet

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1131772 herein granted the sum of seventy-five (\$75.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 12/12/2017.

Aldermar

Milagros "Milly" Santiago 31st W



www.hernandezsignsawnings.com Date <u>CE-17-15</u>

	,		Fax (773)		
Submitted To Health Ti-1111 Phone ?	47-5101	162	Job Site		····
Street 475,4 (A Deliver to + City, State	e & Zıp Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	
27' (1			- / il/	nila 11 tor 14 .ur 14 .log(por con
Job Specifications New Frenches	Black		- 1' 11, 1 r, Sunfl - + 46	(Wigs	741166
□ Completed ⊠ Recover	, ,	Price	Â		
Neon		Sales Ta	x (기	CC
☐ Electric Signs		Total Pric	e Sî	e viance,	
		Deposit			
Installation on or about <u>2-3 (110e H S</u> Authorized Signature	T	OD Bala	nce 4		
Payment Terms Cherk/Coll/Coll/Coll		50% Deposit is required and balance is due when job is completed			nce
No additions or charge to be marge to delays caused by strikes, lockouts, fires, accide with delivery of said personal property but shall remain vested in Seller until the fixed of personal property. Upon default by buyer in the payment of any instance in Seller may without notice take possession of said personal property as by buyer, and retain any all payments made as liquidated damages for the use cossession of personal property, or Seller, without notice, may take possession ase the proceeds of sell shall be applied upon the unpaid balance of the price	ents or other cause ne entire purchase llation of the price i Seller's own Indiv by Buyer and for n of said personal	es beyond out e price is paid or in the per vidual and so depreciation property and	r control Tiles 1 Buyer hereby rformance of a ile property, front and for expe 1 sell same wi	acknowle ny agreem ee & clear nse to Sel thout noti	dges receip ent of Buyo of any clair ler of takin ce, in whic
Acceptance of Proposal The above price specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. We are authorized to do the work as		☐ With Permit (With An Additional Charge) ☐ Without Permit			
pecified on contract. Payment will be made as outlined above. Once contract is signed contract is valid for 90 days. We are not esponsible for merchandise left here after 90 days.)		
nce contract is signed contract is valid for 90 days. We are not	Signature	1/2/	mire.2)	

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, II. 60602 312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

02/28/2018

Alderman Milagros "Milly" Santiago Ward # 31 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) awning(s) for HEALTH DIRECTION MEDICAL CENTER, SC, adjacent to the premises known as 4959 W. Belmont Ave..

Dear Alderman Milagros "Milly" Santiago:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a **awning(s)**. An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection – Small Business Center-Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection